IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MERRELL G. VANNIER,

Petitioner,

CONFIDENTIAL

CASE NO. 61,691 TFB #06C80HF3

v.

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Respondent.

SID J. WORLD

MAR 25 1026

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

DIANE VICTOR KUENZEL
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
Tampa Airport Marriott Hotel
Suite C-49
Tampa, Florida 33607
(813) 875-9821

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	10
ARGUMENT	12
I. The Referee's Recommendation Should Be Approved As All Evidence Admitted By The Referee Was Properly Considered For Its Reliability And Was Properly Admitted In A Disciplinary Proceeding	12
A. Admissible Evidence and Disciplinary	
Proceedings	12
B. Evidence Properly Admitted	15
1. Documentary Evidence	16
2. Testimony	20
II. The Referee's Recommendations Should Be Approved In That The Recommendation Is Based On Respondent's Individual Conduct In Furthering The Interest Of An Organization Adverse To His Client	21
III. The Referee's Recommendations Should Be Approved Because The Record Supports The Referee's Report	22
IV. The Referee's Recommendation Should Be Approved Because The Record Supports The Recommendation By Clear And Convincing Evidence	23
V. The Referee's Recommendations And Findings Should Be Upheld As They Are Supported By The Facts In The Record	24
VI. The Referee's Recommendation Should Be Upheld Because Disbarment Is The Only Appropriate Penalty	26
CONCLUSION	28
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGES
Calhoun v. Bailar 626 F.2d 145 (9th Cir. 1980)	15
<u>In re Hosford</u> 252 N.E. 843, 846 (S.D. 1934)	13
Javits v. Stevens 382 F. Supp. 131, 141 (S.D.N.Y. 1974)	13
<u>Lambdin v. State</u> 9 So.2d 192 (Fla. 1942)	13
McKee v. United States 500 F. 2d 525 (Ct.Cl. 1974)	15
Mildner v. Gulotta 405 F. Supp. 182, 195 (U.S.D.C. 1975)	13
Richardson v. Perales 402 U.S. 389, 91 S.Ct. 1420 (1971)	15
Matter of Roberts 442, N.E.2d 986 (Ind. 1983)	14
Petition of Rubin 323 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1975)	14
Spicer v. Metropolitan Dade County 458 So.2d 792 (Fla. 1984)	15
The Florida Bar v. Dawson 111 So.2d 427 (Fla. 1959)	14, 20
The Florida Bar v. Hirsch 389 So.2d 856 (Fla. 1978)	24, 26
The Florida Bar v. Jenkin 89 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1958)	14
The Florida Bar v. Murrell 74 So.2d 221, 226 (Fla. 1954)	14
The Florida Bar v. Ruskin	27

The Florida Bar v. Sperry	
140 So.2d 587, 596 (Fla. 1962)	14
The Florida Bar v. Welch	0.7
272 So.2d 139 (Fla. 1972)	27
The Florida Bar v. Wilkes 179 So.2d 193 (Fla. 1965)	22
1/9 So.2d 193 (Fla. 1965)	23
Ex parte Wall	
107 U.S. 265, 2 S.Ct. 569, 27 L.Ed 552 (1882)	13
<u>Werner v. State Bar</u> 150 P.2d 892 (Cal. 1944)	14
In re Wilson	
	14
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Integration Rule, article XI, Rule 11.01	13
Integration Rule, article XI, Rule 11.03	13
